FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burden								
hours per response.	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

											· ·										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* WILDER C JOHN					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Evergy, Inc. [EVRG]									(Che	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
WIEDER C JOHN													X	Director	•		10% C	wner			
(Last)	(F	First)	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/03/2023									Officer (below)	give title		Other (below)	specify			
C/O EVI	ERGY, INC	2.			lf Δm	endmen	t Date	e of	Original F	-iled	(Month/	Day/Year)		6 In	dividual or le	nint/Group	n Filina	(Check Ar	nlicable		
1200 MAIN STREET					If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
															X Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(Street)																	re than	One Repo	orting		
	S CITY N	Ю	64105	L											Person						
					Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication																
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)		(2)																
(0.13)	(-	51410)	(=.p)	- 1	Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.																
				ļ ¹		allillialiv	e dele	iise (CONTUINIONS	OI KU	JIE 1005-	T(C). See IIIs	siruci	1011 10.							
		Та	ble I - Non	-Derivat	ive S	ecuriti	es A	\cq	uired,	Dis	posed	of, or B	ene	eficially	Owned						
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transaction	on	2A. Deer			3.			rities Acqu			5. Amount	of	6. Own		7. Nature of		
Date (Month/Date						if any	ecution Date,		Transaction Dispos			sed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			Securities Beneficiall		Form: (D) or I		ndirect Beneficial		
		(Month/Day/Y			ear)	8)						Owned Fol		lowing (I) (Ins		Ownership (Instr. 4)					
									Code V		Amoun	t (A)	(A) or Price		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				"""		
											(0)			(IIISII. 3 all	u 4)						
Common Stock															2,657,473		I		Refer to		
																			Footnote ⁽¹⁾		
			Table II - I	Derivativ	e Se	curitie	s Ac	qui	ired, D	ispo	osed c	of, or Be	nef	icially (Owned						
			(e.g., put	s, cal	lls, wa	rran	ts,	option	s, c	onver	tible se	curi	ties)							
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	Code	action (Instr.			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)				7. Title an Securities Derivative (Instr. 3 an	Und Sec	lerlying urity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		10. Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)											Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)					
				Code	v	(A) (D)		Dat Exe	e ercisable	Exp Dat	oiration e	Title	Nur	ount or mber of ares							
Director Deferred Share Units	(2)	05/03/2023		A		2,880			(3)		(3)	Common Stock	2	2,880	\$0	12,6	26	D			
Warrants	\$64.7							04/	14/2021	04/	14/2024	Common Stock	3,9	050,000		3,950,	,000	I	Refer to Footnote ⁽⁴⁾		

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents shares directly beneficially owned by BEP Special Situations V LLC. The reporting person may be deemed to beneficially own such shares as he is the manager of Bluescape Resources GP Holdings LLC, which is the managing member of Bluescape Energy Partners IV GP LLC ("Main Fund") and Main Fund is acting as the Manager of BEP Special Situations V LLC. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. Director deferred share units represent the right to receive one share of Evergy, Inc. common stock, plus, if applicable, stock reflecting reinvested dividends. Units are converted to stock and distributed following termination of service on the Board pursuant to elections made by the reporting person.
- 3. Director deferred share units received as partial payment of retainer fees that have been deferred pursuant to elections made by the reporting person.
- 4. Represents warrants to purchase shares of common stock of Evergy directly beneficially owned by BEP Special Situations V LLC. The reporting person may be deemed to beneficially own such shares as he is the manager of Bluescape Resources GP Holdings LLC, which is the managing member of Main Fund and Main Fund is acting as the Manager of BEP Special Situations V LLC.

Executed on behalf of C. John

Wilder by Christie Dasek-

05/05/2023

Kaine, attorney-in-fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.